APWMS

FEDERAL ELFUI

2618 APR 30 MILL: 32

CELA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)) HC4President and Kyle Prall in his) official capacity as treasurer; Socially) Responsible Government (f/k/a Feel) B.E.R.N.) and Grace Rogers in her official capacity as treasurer; Socially) Responsible Government (f/k/a Feel) B.E.R.N.) and Grace Rogers in her) official capacity as treasurer; Kyle Prall;) Joseph F. Centrich, Esq.; Johan Garcia;) DMF Marketing Solutions, LLC; LCGM, LLC; NHT Productions, LLC;) Upwork Global Inc.)

MURs 7011 and 7092

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive

session on April 24, 2018, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to:

- 1. Find reason to believe that HC4President and Kyle Prall in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30124(b)(1).
- 2. Find reason to believe that Kyle Prall violated 52 U.S.C. § 30124(b)(2).
- Find reason to believe that Socially Responsible Government and Grace Rogers in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30124(b)(1).
- Find no reason to believe that Kyle Prall, Joseph Centrich, Johan Garcia, DMF Marketing Solutions, LLC, LCGM, LLC, NHT Productions, LLC, and Upwork Global Inc. violated 52 U.S.C. § 30114(b)(1).
- 5. Authorize the use of compulsory process.

Federal Election Commission Certification for MURs 7011 and 7092 April 24, 2018

- 6. Approve the Factual and Legal Analyses, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated January 24, 2017, as first circulated with edits by the Offices of Commissioners Hunter and Petersen on April 9, 2018, and last edited by Commissioner Weintraub's Office on April 23, 2018.
- 7. Approve the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the

decision.

Attest:

OM

Laura E. Sinram Deputy Secretary of the Commission